08	-10-2005			
Ada IIIIIII	Patent and Tredemark			
<u> </u>	2978067			
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.				
1. Name of Conveying Partylies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Partylies):				
Ossur hf	Name: Ossur North America, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address: 27412 Laguna Hills Drive			
Assignment 🗆 Merger	City, State, Zip:			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other: RECORD TO CORRECT TH	Aliso Viejo, CA. 92656			
ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE ON A. Execution Date: 03-10-05	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.			
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): 10/B35,056 Actis NACERIT ON KJF 0.16173 VLF6				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	C. C. Lo C. S.			
	mbers Attached			
 Neme and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: 	Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1			
Name:	7. Totel Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Address: 23364	Enclosed			
Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Phone: (703) 063-0500	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 ATTACH DURLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	ĺ		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
copy of the original document.	ing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
J. ERNEST KENNEY	Signature Date			
	a signature i g bate			

S:\Producer\id\IDfolder\OSSUR HF\Assignment Cover Sheet.wpd

.

.

6/23/05 3:37 PAGE 003/003 Fax Server

J412	112000
7001	74459

PLANT OCCUPATION OF HIS

Ir.3. Deperment of Countern

RightFax	6/23/05 3:
	700
BES BORNE PYCHTERS (Nov.	Coox
To the Commissioner	ter Patental. Please record the

$\mathbb{CO}[$	PY
----------------	----

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHILLT PATENTS ONLY				
To the Commissioner for Patence. Please record the attached origin				
7. Manue of Castering Party/Res: NUCLOUPER Desur North America, Inc.	2. Mono and Address of Activity Partyles): Namo: Desur ht Internal Address:			
Additional names of conveying parties attached. Additional names attached. Additional names attached. Additional names attached. Additionattached. Ad	Street Address: Grjótháis 5 City, State, Zip: 1 10 Reykjavík, Iceland			
Execution Date: 03-10-05 4. (A) Perturb Application Number(s):	Additional name(a) and address(ea) attached. Additional name(a) and address(ea) attached.			
lf this document is being that together with a new application, the execution date of the application lat				
B. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Decument Should be Medica	Total Number of Applications and Patenter Involved:	1		
Namu:	7. Toke Ape: (37 CAR 3.41)	\$40.00		
Addressa; 23364 Customet Number Phone: (703) 003-0500	D Enclosed B Authorized to be charged to depo 4. Deposit Account Number ATTACL BULLAN Corr on the Pace of the	02-0200		
	I THIS SPACE			
3. Statement and Egneture: To the Best of my knowledge and beliefs the longois capy of the original document. J. ERNEST KENNEY	ng is true and connect and any attacks	nd copy is a true April 27, 2005		
Name of Paraon Signing	Signature Signature	Data		

S.Producer UNDRokletOSSUR HF Assignment Cover Sheet Ossur No. Acadeda single, wod

٠

ASSIGNMENT

Össur hf., an Icelandic company having its principal offices at Grjötháls 5, 110 Reykjavik, ICELAND hereinafter "Assignor", for good and valuable consideration, hereby assigns to Ossur North America, Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of the state of California, having its principal offices at 27412 Laguna Hills Drive, Aliso Viejo, California 92656, hereinafter "Assignes", a **1% Interest** in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 10/835,056 filed April 30, 2004 (the Application) including all U.S. and foreign patent applications and patents claiming the benefit of or the priority of the Application under the U.S. patent laws or the International (Paris) Convention for the Protection of Intellectual Property and any other rules, laws, convention, treaty or agreement by which priority rights of the Application may be claimed by the Assignor.

The ownership interest granted herein shall not be re-assigned by Assignee to anyone except to Assignor without the written permission of Assignor.

It is hereby acknowledged that Assignor has the right and the authority to make this assignment.

Össur hf

10. Hanch 2005

Date

By: Mma

HILMAR BR. JANUSSON, VP RED

(Type or Print Name and Title)

S:\Producer\id\IDfolder\INGI3006PCT\1% Assign. to Ossur No. America.wpd

RECORDED: 08/01/2005